

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2022-2023

LFIR # 2779

1.	Project Title	Poinciana Parkw							
2.	Senate Sponsor	Kelli Stargel							
3.	Date of Request	02/01/2022							
4.	Project/Program Des	scription							
	The Poinciana Parkw section of I-4 from Ch	ay extension to 42 ampions Gate to t	29 currently in F he Orlando hos	D&E	by FDOT & CFX a ty area.	nd is critical to redu	cing the overburdene		
5.	State Agency to receive requested funds Depa			rtme	nt of Transportation				
	State Agency contac	ted? No							
6.	Amount of the Nonre								
	Type of Funding				Amo	ount			
	Operations					0			
	Fixed Capital Outlay					15,000,000			
	Total State Funds Re	equested				15,000,000			
7. ⁻	Total Project Cost for	r Fiscal Year 202	2-2023 (includi	ng n	natching funds ava	ilable for this proj	ect)		
	Type of Funding				Amount	Percentage			
	Total State Funds Red	quested (from que	stion #6)		15,000,000	100%			
	Matching Funds								
	Federal				0	0%			
	State (excluding the a	state (excluding the amount of this request) ocal			0	0%			
	Local				0	0%			
	Other				0	0%			
	Total Project Costs for Fiscal Year 2022-2023				15,000,000	100%			
8.	Has this project prev	viously received s	state funding?		No				
	Fiscal Year Amount (yyyy-yy) Recurring Nonrecur		ount Nonrecurrin	g	Specific Appropriation #	Vetoed			
9.	Is future funding like	ely to be requeste	ed?		No				
a. If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.									
b. Describe the source of funding that can be used in lieu of state funding.									
10	. Has the entity requ	esting this projec	ct received any	fede	eral assistance rela	ated to the COVID-	19 pandemic?		
No									
If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.									
	ii yes, muicate the a	iniount of tunas I	eceived and W	ııat l	ine iunas were use	;u 101.	1		



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2022-2023

LFIR # 2779

11. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount				
Administrative Costs:						
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0				
Other Salary and Benefits		0				
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0				
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0				
Operational Costs: Other						
Salary and Benefits		0				
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0				
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0				
Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation:						
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	land acquisition	15,000,000				
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 15,000,000						

12. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

To accelerate right of way acquisition and corridor expansion. This road extension is currently funded in the Work Program.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

No services necessary.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

All services provided by FDOT.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

East Polk County, west Osceola County, and all travelers on I-4 between Champions Gate and the Orlando hospitality area.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Significant time and money saved by moving hospitality employees off of I-4 to 429 for commuting as well as those traveling on I-4 to Orlando. The PD&E will show exceptional viability of this road extension.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?

As provided by FDOT.

13. The owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.

Govern	ment
--------	------



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2022-2023

LFIR # 2779

14.	Requestor Contact	Informat	ion						
	a. First Name	Derek		Last Name	Whitis				
	b. Organization	Whitis Consulting							
	c. E-mail Address	derek@whitisconsulting.com							
	d. Phone Number	(850)264-4989 Ext.							
15.	15. Recipient Contact Information								
	a. Organization FDOT								
	b. Municipality and County Osceola, Polk								
	c. Organization Type								
	□For Profit Entity								
	□Non Profit 501(c	□Non Profit 501(c)(3)							
	□Non Profit 501(c	□Non Profit 501(c)(4)							
	□Local Entity								
	□University or College								
	☑Other (please sp	ecify) Sta	ite Department o	f Transportat	ion				
	d. First Name	Kevin		Last Name	Thibault				
	e. E-mail Address	kevin.thibault@dot.state.fl.us							
	f. Phone Number	(850)414-4100							
16. Lobbyist Contact Information									
	a. Name	Derek A. Whitis							
	b. Firm Name	Whitis Consulting LLC							
	c. E-mail Address	courtney@whitisconsulting.com							
	d. Phone Number	(850)385-5911							